900672557 01/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657923

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alvogen IPCo S.àr.I.		11/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvogen TM S.à r.I.		
Street Address:	5, rue Heienhaff		
City:	Senningerberg		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L - 1736		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3964271	TENORMIN		
Registration Number:	1148645	TENORETIC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: chiustm@ladas.net
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA02000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0113

900672557

AME OF SUBMITTER: Boris Umansky	
SIGNATURE:	/Boris Umansky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alvogen assignment cover sheet (as filed)#page1.tif
source=Alvogen assignment cover sheet (as filed)#page2.tif
source=Alvogen assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

source=USA_ALVOGEN_Confirmatory_TM_Assignment_Deed_signed#page1.tif source=USA_ALVOGEN_Confirmatory_TM_Assignment_Deed_signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0114

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between:

ALVOGEN IP CO S.A.R.L. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Luxembourg Airport Center Luxembourg 5 Rue Heienhaff, Senningerberg Luxembourg L-1736 LUXEMBOURG

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

and

Alvogen TM S.à r.l. 5, rue Heienhaff L - 1736 Senningerberg LUXEMBOURG

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby certify that the full and entire ownership of the trademark registrations identified below, including the right to prosecute any acts of infringement of the trademarks and including the goodwill associated with the trademarks, has been assigned by agreement.

1. Subject of the assignment

This Confirmatory Deed concerns the assignment of the following trademark registrations:

Office	Trademark name	Serial number	Application date	Registration number	Registration date	Trademark status	Nice class
United States of America	TENORMIN	77957605	12 March 2010	3964271	24 May 2011	Live	5
United States of America	TENORETIC	73201050	22 January 1979	1148645	24 March 1981	Live	5

(hereinafter jointly referred to as "Trademarks").

2. Scope of the assignment

The Assignor and Assignee represent that the Trademarks have been transferred for all goods and services for which they are registered.

3. Purpose of this Confirmatory Deed

This Confirmatory Deed is issued for the purposes of the recordal of the assignment of the Trademarks in the Trade Mark Register maintained by the *United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO*). This Confirmatory Deed confirms the assignment; it neither replaces, nor amends the assignment.

Full power is given to the bearer of the original hereof, or a copy certified to be a true copy by a Notary Public, or a simple copy hereof, to proceed with its recordal on the Trade Mark Register.

Assignor:

Date: 11 November 2021

Place: Luxembourg

for the Assignor

Name: Linda Harroch

Position:

Permanent representative of Alvogen Balkans Luxembourg Sarl, acting as liquidator of Alvogen IPCO Sarl, in liquidation.

Assignee:

Date: 23 September 2021

Place: Reykjąvik, Icelajić

for the Assignee

Name: Arni Hardarson

Position: Director